



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.13468 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.13469 OF 2023

Jay View Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. ...Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Vijay Patil i/b. Mr. Kalpesh Uttam Patil, for the Petitioner.

Mrs. V. S. Nimbalkar, AGP, for the State.

Mr. Anil Shah-Respondent No.4 in WP/13468/2023 present in person.

CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 3rd NOVEMBER 2023

P.C. :

1. Mr. Patil, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner has relied on certain documents including the Consent Terms executed in Suit (L) No.20947 of 2021.
2. Mr. Anil Shah-Respondent No.4, who appears in person in Writ Petition No.13468 of 2023 states that the said documents are not on record and seeks time.
3. In view of these submissions, Mr. Patil learned counsel



Sonali

appearing for the Petitioner seeks leave to amend. Accordingly, leave as prayed is granted. Amendment be carried out on or before 9th November 2023.

4. Copy of the amended Writ Petition be served on the Respondents or their Advocates by 10th November 2023.

5. Affidavit-in-reply if any, be filed on or before 29th November 2023.

6. Stand over to 1st December 2023.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]