



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO. 13468 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 13469 OF 2023**

Jay View Co. Op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd.
thr. Its Chairman

.....Petitioner

Vs.

State of Maharashtra and Ors.

.....Respondents

Mr. Kalpesh Patil, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. Omar K. Shaikh, Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 5 and 6 in WP
No. 13469 of 2023.

Mr. Shreyas Baid, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 in WP No.
13468 of 2023.

Smt. M. S. Bane, AGP for the State.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 28th FEBRUARY 2024.

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time. At his request,
stand over to 2nd April 2024.

2. In the meantime, no coercive action to be taken against the



petitioner - society for non-compliance of the impugned order.

3. To be listed under the caption for 'Urgent Admission'.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]