



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO. 13468 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 13469 OF 2023**

Jay View Co Op Hsg Soc Ltd.
Thr. Its Chairman

.....Petitioner

Vs.

State of Maharashtra and Ors

.....Respondents

Mr. Vijay D. Patil i/b Mr. Kalpesh Patil for the Petitioner in WP 13469/2023

Mr. Anil G. Shah respondent no. 4 in person in WP 13469/2023

Mr. Shreyas Baid for respondent nos. 4 and 5 in WP 13468/2023

Mr. Gauraj Shah i/b Mr. Omar Khaiyam Shaikh for respondent nos. 5 and 6 in WP 13469/2023

Ms. M. P. Thakur, AGP for the State

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 2nd APRIL 2024

P.C.

WRIT PETITION NO. 13469 OF 2023:

1. Respondent no. 4 Anil Shah appears in person and submits that he has filed appearance in person.



2. There is no office remark as to whether he is permitted to appear in person. Office is directed to place on record whether respondent no. 4 is permitted to appear in person.
3. Stand over to 23rd April 2024.
4. Ad-interim relief already granted to continue till the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]