



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 13468 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 13469 OF 2023

Jay View Co Op Hsg Soc Ltd.
Thr. Its Chairman

.....Petitioner

Vs.

State of Maharashtra and Ors

.....Respondents

None for the petitioner

Mr. Shreyans Baid for respondent nos. 4 and 5

Smt. M. S. Bane AGP for the State

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 23rd APRIL 2024

P.C.

1. Mentioned out of turn by advocate for respondent nos. 4 and 5.
2. List the petition on 30th April 2024. To be listed under the caption "For Urgent Admission".
3. Learned advocate for respondent to intimate the next date to the advocate appearing for the petitioner.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]