



2026:BHC-AS:22054

Board Sr.No.:52

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13468 OF 2023

Jay View Co Op Hsg. Soc Ltd. Thr Its Chairman..PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Ors

....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 13469 OF 2023

Jay View Co Op Hsg. Soc. Ltd. Thr Its Chairman..PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Ors

....RESPONDENT

Adv. Vijay Patil i/by Kalpesh Patil for Petitioner

Adv. Sheyans Baid for Respondent No.4 & 5

Adv. Omkar Khaiyam Shaikh a/w Adv. Ansari Shazad for

Respondent No. 6 & 5

Smt M.S Bane AGP for state

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J

DATE : 30th April, 2024

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner(s)/ Respondent(s) No. Respondent, stand over to 25/06/2024. If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.



2026:BHC-AS:22054

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)