



2026-PHC-AS:22054
1-1.doc

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 13468 OF 2023

with

WRIT PETITION NO. 13469 OF 2023

Jay View CHS Ltd.

...Petitioner.

Versus

State of Maharashtra and and Others.

...Respondents.

Mr. Yogesh Patil I/b Mr. Kaplesh Patil for the Petitioner.

Mr. S. Baid for the Respondent No. 4 and 5 in WP 13468/23.

Mr. B. B. Dahiphale, AGP for the Respondent-State.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : August 19, 2024.

P. C. :

1. At the request of Mr. Baid, learned counsel appearing for the Respondent No. 4 and 5, stand over to **9th September 2024**. Interim / Ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]