



2026:BHC-AS:22054

Board Sr.No.: -913

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13469 OF 2023

Jay View Co Op Hsg. Soc. Ltd. Thr Its Chairman..PETITIONER
V/S

State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 13468 OF 2023

Jay View Co Op Hsg. Soc Ltd. Thr Its Chairman..PETITIONER
V/S

State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

Ms. Sakina Electicwala A/W Mr. Mihir Poojary i/by Avyaan
Legal for the Petitioner.

Mr. Prashant P. Kulkarni A/W Ms. Rachna Mamnani for
Respondent No. 4 and 5.

Ms. Ashwini Purav, AGP A/W Ms. Mamta Srivastava, AGP for
Respondent No. 1 to 3 / state.

Mr. Anil C. Shah for Respondent No. 4 in person is present.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 7th May, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/05/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)